
 WMASS Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, October 7, 2018

T2B  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallund, Whitney AllenT2BP

8014 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisT2B

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersT2B

12011 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16026 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfT2BP

16030 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2BP

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

16019 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinT2B

16027 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16028 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2BP

20029 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2BP

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtT2B

20003 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaT2B

20004 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20009 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingT2B

20010 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2B

20013 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabT2B

20015 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20018 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20021 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

20034 Metric, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20042 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyT2B

20043 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfT2B

20044 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossT2B

20060 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20061 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20062 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20063 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20064 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20065 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20066 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24006 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24011 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24013 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

24014 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJA

8008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8009 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8016 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAJPB

8018 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8020 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallund, Whitney AllenAJPB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8015 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica BernierAJPA

12014 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJA

12013 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAJPB

12019 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12020 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

12021 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12022 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12028 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAJPB

12006 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXJB

12008 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12009 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12010 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJB

12011 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12016 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPA

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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16009 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoAJPA

16019 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXJA

16011 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAJPB

16012 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16013 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16014 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16015 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16016 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16025 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

16026 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16030 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAJPB

16031 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAJPB

16002 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16003 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

16005 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16007 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16023 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16024 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXJB

16027 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16028 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16029 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16040 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJB

20 44Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Niko, Belgian Tervuren, Kerry LanganAJPA

20055 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPA

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXJA

20003 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJA

20043 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfAXJA

20022 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20023 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20024 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20026 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20028 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPB

20029 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20031 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20056 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20004 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20005 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20007 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20009 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB

20010 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20013 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20014 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20015 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20018 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20019 Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXJB

20020 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20021 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20044 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJB

20045 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20046 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20049 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20051 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXJB

20052 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

20053 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

20060 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20061 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20062 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20063 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20064 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20065 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20066 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20067 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXJB

20068 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20069 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20170 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJA

24003 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXJB

24005 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24006 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24008 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24010 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24011 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24013 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24014 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24018 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24019 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24021 Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXJB

24022 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:
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8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziOA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyOAP

12025 Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica BernierOAP

12026 Kevlar, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda OverbaughOAP

12023 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Niko, Belgian Tervuren, Kerry LanganOAP

20037 Tiernan, Belgian Malinois, Ann LozierOAP

20038 Drew, Belgian Tervuren, Patricia MurphyOAP

20034 Metric, Border Collie, Amber GenestOA

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Rhondo, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Kevlar, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda OverbaughNAJP

12027 Rhainin, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereNAJP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachNAJP

20041 Buzz, Belgian Tervuren, Patricia MurphyNAJP

20058 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettNAJP

20071 Tobey, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyNAJP

20070 Callie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAJB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8009 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8016 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAXPB

8018 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8020 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallund, Whitney AllenAXPB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8015 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXA

12013 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXPB

12019 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12020 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXPB

12021 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12022 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12028 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXPB

12006 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXB

12008 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12009 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12010 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXB

12011 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12016 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPA

16009 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoAXPA

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

16019 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXA

16011 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXPB

16012 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16013 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16014 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16015 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

16016 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16025 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

16026 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16030 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXPB

16031 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXPB

16002 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16003 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

16005 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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16007 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16023 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16024 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXB

16027 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16028 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16029 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16040 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXB

20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPA

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXA

20003 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXA

20043 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfAXA

20022 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20023 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20024 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20026 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

20028 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPB

20029 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20031 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20056 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20004 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20005 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20007 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20009 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20010 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20013 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20014 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20015 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20018 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20019 Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXB

20020 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20021 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20044 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXB

20045 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20046 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20049 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20051 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXB

20052 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

20053 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXB

20060 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20061 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20062 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20063 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20064 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20065 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20066 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20067 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXB

20068 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20069 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20170 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXA

24003 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXA

24018 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXA

24005 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24006 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24008 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24010 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24011 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24013 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24014 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24019 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24021 Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXB

24022 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyOJP

12023 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Tiernan, Belgian Malinois, Ann LozierOJP

20038 Drew, Belgian Tervuren, Patricia MurphyOJP

20034 Metric, Border Collie, Amber GenestOAJ

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Rhondo, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAP

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



 WMASS Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, October 7, 2018

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Rhainin, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachNAP

20041 Buzz, Belgian Tervuren, Patricia MurphyNAP

20071 Tobey, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyNAP

20070 Callie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallund, Whitney AllenPJDP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

12011 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

12014 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPJD

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJDP

16012 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPJDP

16016 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

16003 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoirePJD

16027 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16028 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16040 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonPJD

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20015 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20018 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20019 Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergPJD

20020 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20042 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyPJD

20044 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossPJD

20051 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisPJD

20062 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20063 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20064 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20066 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20170 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiPJD

24005 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24010 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

24013 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

24018 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinPJD

24022 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPJD

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


